Bulletin 1515   10/02
 GSI - E/IFI
Gauging Systems Inc.
910 Industrial Blvd. • Suite A
Sugar Land • Texas • 77478
Phone: (281) 980-3999  Toll Free: 800-444-1327
Fax: (281) 980-6929  E-mail: gsihoutx@msn.com

Copyright © 2002, Gauging Systems Inc. - Sugar Land, Texas
GSI - E/IFI “Enhanced Intelligent Field Interface”
Ordering Information
Model Number: GSI - E/IFI – A – B – C – D – E – F – G – H
A = Field Input - E/IPM Module Electrical Standard & Protocol
                IEEE RS485, 24Vdc, Modbus RTU protocol                                            = MBR
                (GSI, Enraf, MTS, SAAB, E + H, L & J - Specify)
                DDA - 24Vdc, MTS Magnetostrictive Probe                                             = DDA
                Bi-phase Mark - 110Vac, Enraf                                                                = BPM
                Tankway - 39 Vdc -70 Vdc,  L & J Engineering                                         = TWY
                31422 / 31423 - 48Vac, GPE / L & J Engineering                                    = GPE
                Frequency Shift Key , 110 Vac, SAAB Radar                                           =  FSK
                1800 Mark-Space, 48 Vdc, Varec / Endress + Hauser                            = 1800
                1900 Mark-Space, 48 Vdc, Varec / Endress + Hauser                            = 1900
                Other protocols, please specify..
B = Power Distribution
                0              =              Field Devices Powered Locally
                1              =              Field Devices and E/IFI Powered by Bus
                2              =              Field Devices Powered by E/IFI (Standard)
3              =              Field Devices Powered by E/IFI Solar Option
C = Power (power source available to the E/IFI, example = 110Vac)
D = Host Output from CPU Module
                A              =              RS 485, Modbus RTU Pr otocol (Configurable Register Map)
                B              =              RS 485, ASCII Protocol (See GSI for standard & custom protocols)
                C              =              RS 485/RS 232 to Radio (Spread Spectrum)
                D              =              RS 485/RS 232 to Satellite (Low earth orbiting)
                F              =              RS 485/RS 232 to Cellular (Modem)
                G              =              RS 485/RS 232 to Phone (Modem)
                H              =              10BASE-T Ethernet, Modbus encapsulated TCP/IP
                I               =              10BASE-FL “Fiber Link” Ethernet Output, Modbus encapsulated TCP/IP
                J               =              TLS-350 Protocol via RS 485/RS 232 or Ethernet 10BASE-FL
E = Surge Protection and/or I.S. Barriers
                4              =              Surge Protection
                5              =              IS Barriers
                6              =              Surge Protection and IS Barriers
F = Enclosure
                K              =              NEMA 4x, Water Proof and Rain Tight (E/IFI Standard)
G = Display Options
                8              =              LCD, 4 lines x 20 Characters
                9              =              VGA LCD Display
H = Options
                L              =              I/O Configuration